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VALUES ARE IN DOLLARS / QUANTITIES ARE IN SINGLE UNITS
Beef and Veal, Imports

QUANTITY
01/1999-07/1999

QUANTITY
01/2000-07/2000
North America

Canada 1220 190,666 196,227
Mexico 2010 2,613 2,927
Total 193,279 199,154
Central America

Honduras 2150 317 20
Nicaragua 2190 3,847 5,838
Costa Rica 2230 6,125 5,996
Total 10,289 11,855
South America

Chile 3370 3 4
Brazil 3510 29,113 25,483
Uruguay 3550 12,965 14,548
Argentina 3570 26,375 24,521
Total 68,456 64,556
European Union

United Kingdom 4120 0 66
Ireland 4190 0 1
Austria 4330 0 48
Spain 4700 0 1
Italy 4750 31 58
Total 31 174
Other West Europe

Switzerland 4410 11 7
Total 11 7
Eastern Europe

Croatia 4791 171 121
Total 171 121
Other Africa

Nigeria 7530 0 1
Total 0 1
Other Asia

Thailand 5490 0 16
Japan 5880 7 2
Total 7 18
Oceania

Australia 6020 160,118 174,076
New Zealand 6140 134,166 164,232

Other Pacific Islands; NEC 0 17

VALUE

01/1999-07/1999

508,775,253
8,439,728
517,214,981

598,451
6,883,736
12,981,241
20,463,428

21,928
75,662,930
27,507,120
72,154,875

175,346,853

cNeoNoNe

167,949
167,949

183,031
183,031

501,268
501,268

0
0

0
706,338
706,338

264,454,951
230,925,897
0

VALUE

01/2000-07/2000

573,205,912
11,080,054
584,285,966

37,074
11,591,948
13,653,304
25,282,326

28,524
53,776,471
32,017,588
70,008,907

155,831,490

138,155
12,370
116,924
5,286
359,621
632,356

104,537
104,537

383,742
383,742

2,492
2,492

37,800
247,548
285,348

342,912,315
326,748,407
70,705

QUANTITY
07/1999

29,706
400
30,106

0

400
878
1,279

0
4,636
1,653
2,539
8,828

cNoNeoNoNoeNe)

NN

21
21

R o

25,918
19,120

QUANTITY
07/2000

30,286
401
30,687

20
642
763

1,426

0
4,564
1,790
3,693

10,047

A PMAOOOO

e

17
17

0
0
0
0
0
31,494

19,384
0

VALUE
07/1999

80,153,622
1,298,670
81,452,292

0

752,748
1,913,064
2,665,812

0
11,138,149
3,598,947
8,387,554
23,124,650

cNoNoNoNoeNe)

37,457
37,457

63,158
63,158

0
0

0
105,542
105,542

44,743,597
34,433,662
0

VALUE
07/2000

87,349,650
1,593,283
88,942,933

37,074
1,285,230
1,698,066
3,020,370

0
9,560,722
4,342,085

10,699,102
24,601,909

cNeoNoNe

55,237
55,237

9,259
9,259

51,285
51,285

0
0
0
0
0
62,650,094

40,003,092
0
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Beef and Veal, Imports

Total
Grand Total

QUANTITY

01/1999-07/1999
294,284
566,528

QUANTITY
01/2000-07/2000
338,324
614,211

COMMODITY AGGREGATES/GROUPS AND MEMBER CODES

Beef and Veal, Imports

M0201100010
M0201100090
M0201100510
M0201100590
M0201101010
M0201101090
M0201105010
M0201105090
M0201200200
M0201200400
M0201200600
M0201201000
M0201202000
M0201203000
M0201204000
M0201205000
M0201206000
M0201208000
M0201208090
M0201300200
M0201300400
M0201300600
M0201301000
M0201302000
M0201303000
M0201304000
M0201305000
M0201306000
M0201308000
M0201308010
M0201308090
M0202100010
M0202100090

C/HC VEAL, FR/CH
C/HC BOVN, FR/CH
C/HC VL,FR/CH
C/HC BV,NES,FC
C/HC VL,FR/CH QT
C/HCBV,NES,FC,QT
C/HC VL,FR/CH OQ
C/HCBV,NES,FC,0Q
BVCT,HQBI,PFC
BV,BI,NES,PFC
BVCT,BI,XPFC
BVCT,HQBI,PFC,QT
BF CTS,HQBI,PFC
BV,BILNES,PFC,QT
M BV,NES,CWB PFC
BVCT,BI,XPFC,QT
MT BV,CTW/B XPFC
BV.BI,LFC,0Q
BV,BI,NES,F/C
BVCT,HQBL,PFC
BV,BL,NES,PFC
MTBV,BL,XPFC
BVCT,HQBL,PFC,QT
BF CTS,HQBI,PFC
BV,BL,NES,PFC,QT
M BV,NES,BL,PFC
MTBV,BL,XPFC,QT
MT BV,BNLS,XPFC
BV,BL,FC,0Q
BISON, BL, FC

BV, BL, FC, OQ
C/HC VEAL FROZEN
C/HC BOVN NES FZ

VALUE

01/1999-07/1999

495,380,848
1,209,964,696

VALUE

01/2000-07/2000

669,731,427
1,436,539,684

QUANTITY QUANTITY

07/1999
45,037
85,274

07/2000
50,878
93,059

VALUE

07/1999

79,177,259
186,626,170

VALUE

07/2000
102,653,186
219,334,179
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QUANTITY QUANTITY VALUE VALUE
01/1999-07/1999  01/2000-07/2000 01/1999-07/1999 01/2000-07/2000

M0202100510

C/HC\VL,FZz

M0202100590 C/HCBV,NES,FZ
M0202101010 C/HC,VL,FZ,QT
M0202101090 C/HCBV,NES,FZ,QT
M0202105010 C/HC,VL,FZ,0Q
M0202105090 C/HCBV,NES,FZ,0Q
M0202200200 BVCT,HQBI,PFZ
M0202200400 BVCT,NES,BI,PFZ
M0202200600 BVCT,BI,XPFZ
M0202201000 BVCT,HQBI,PFZ,QT
M0202202000 BF CT,HOBI,P/IFZ
M0202203000 BV,NES,BI,PFZ,QT
M0202204000 M BV,NES,CWB,PFZ
M0202205000 BVCT,BI,XPFZ,QT
M0202206000 MT BV,CW/B XP,FZ
M0202208000 BVCT,BI,FZ,0Q
M0202300200 BVCT,HQBL,PFZ
M0202300400 BV,BL,NES,PFZ
M0202300600 MTBV,BL,XPFZ
M0202301000 BVCT,HQBL,PFZ,QT
M0202302000 BF CT,HQBL,PR/FZ
M0202303000 BV,BL,NES,PFZ,QT
M0202304000 M BV,NES,BL,P/FZ
M0202305000 MTBV,BL,XPFZ,QT
M0202306000 MT BV,BNL X P/FZ
M0202308000 MTBV,BL,FZ,0Q
M0210200000 M BV,SIB/D/SMKD
M1601004010 B SS,SIP,FP,CND
M1601004090 B SS,SIP,FP,OTH
M1601006020 BSS/SIP,FP,NCND
M1602500900 M BV,C/P.N C/V
M1602501020 CBF,NES,NC/V,<1K
M1602501040 CBF,NC/V,AC>1KG
M1602502020 MT BV,NES,NV,<1K
M1602502040 MT BV,NES,NV,>1K
M1602506000 MT BV,NES,NCV PP
M1602509020 PR MLS MOB,W/CV

M1602509040

MT BOV,NES,PR/PR

QUANTITY QUANTITY

07/1999

07/2000

VALUE
07/1999

VALUE
07/2000



